TENT WAT

# BUREAU HASTINGS PARA OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

FILE NO. 248/

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area.

CCUPATION AND EMPLOYER: Millhand, North Arm Lamber Co., Marpole B. C.  AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None ADDRESS: None	OME ADDRESS: 12	1 Heatley Ave.,	Vancouver, B.CREG	ISTRATION No. 07166
AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None  ADDRESS: None  ADDRESS: None  ADDRESS: ADDRESS:  ADDRESS: ADDRE	ex (m)	AGE: 20	MARRIED?	No
ADDRESS:  ADDRES	CCUPATION AND EMPLOYER:	Millhand, North	Arm Lumber Co., M	arpole B. C.
ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:	AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	None	ADDRESS	None
ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  1 certify that the above information is true and complete and state that I have no property of any kind whatsoever in	AMES OF LIVING CHILDREN	None	ADDRESS:	None
I certify that the above information is true and complete and state that I have no property of any kind whatsoever in	1/-		ADDRESS:	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and state that I have no property of any kind whatsoever in accted area in British Columbia.	r /r _		ADDRESS	
	I certify that the above informaticeted area in Bestish Columbia.	tion is true and complete a	nd state that I have no prope	rty of any kind whatsoever in

# INFORMATION FROM R.G.M.P.

Our File No. 2481	DATE_April_15/A3
Pull Name KONDO, Tadasi (Surna	ni me in Blook Letters)
Rogistration No. <u>07166</u>	Wale - Female Age May 8/1921 (Check)
Permer Address 121 Heatley	Ave., City
Date Evacuated	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check)
Present Address	23, 19421 153 Wellington St. Month
Grimsby, Onta	Name of Wife
Name of Mother(KONDO) Sute	Name of Husband
Requested by	Registered with Custodian yes (Yes or No)
Additional Information Willh	and (North Arm Lbr., Co.)

### REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File: 2481

August 9, 1945.

## Res Tadeshi KONDO, Reg. 07166

The file of this Japanese person reveals no Real Property interest.

Dated: August 9, 1945

Certified Correct:

- I. Markeson

OF STEEL STEEL ASSESSED.

Mist out

Anguet & Stage

**出版和图片的图片图片图片图片图片** 

The file of this territor prices stroke or chiqui

Attrus Linns to And.

ertifici correct:

Eller Contraction

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File Wo. 2481

October 22, 1945.

### Re Tadastit KONDO, Reg. No. 07166

In his declaration to the Custodian, April 1, 1942, this person declared no personal property.

The only personal property revealed by the file is that dealt with in Specified Articles Susmary.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

October 22, 1945.

g/markeun

#### SPECIFIED ARTICLES SUMMARY

File: 2481

August 13, 1945.

Res Tadashi KONDOn, Reg. 07166

Article: Camera

RCMP No. 61

Description: No. 14 Folding Kodak, No. 405337, and case

Appraised Values \$5.50

Surrendered to RCMP on March 13, 1942

Handed over to B. C. Security Commission for shipment to owner, April 27, 1943.

Article: Radio parts

RCMP No. 61

Description: Home-made radio without cabinet, speaker separate.

Appraised Value: \$1.00

Surrendered to RCMP on March 13, 1942.

Handed to Custodian on June 20, 1944

Sold at Auction Vancourer No. 34, October 25, 1944.

Sale Price: \$27.00

Expenses: \$3.69

Not Proceeds Credited to Ageount No. 2481 - \$23.31

DATED, Auguts 13, 1945

Certified Correct:

I Markeau

Rem. P. E. Ribiliaged

White a Contract Proce 25/47.

Storrage

CHE STREET, COLOR DE TOTAL COLOR

the collection electric very total by public

and the state of the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section sect

2 consists us equation

. 9 27.00

Hovember 25, 1927,

Combinational Dark to Compositional Processing to Composit

Total

Amerikansaria taat 62.70 Advardatings 0.62 Bartos Lean Expensions

tot Excession Grockhold

27.00

l win

Combers of Custoffen Stell Devent. It. Wille

Determined the Land Market Land Des Post No. Pendential 24.

Penertra.

#### DECLARATION AS TO LOSS OF RADIO RECEIPT

NOV 21 1947

CANADA

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

Of Ranilton, Ontario.

I, Tadashi KONDO, of Hamilton, Ontario, do solemnly declare:

- 1. That I owned a home-made radio without cabinet, speaker separate, and have personal knowledge of the facts herein declared.
- 2. That I had in my possession and control at 121 Heatley Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia a home-made radio without cabinet, speaker separate.
- 3. On the Thirteenth day of March, 1942, Masuya KONDO, acting in my behalf, delivered the said radio to the Royal Canadian Mounted Police and obtained a receipt therefor.
- As That I have made a most diligent search for the said receipt in all repositories where such receipt might be. I have not found the same and I verily believe that the said receipt has been lost beyond recovery or destroyed.
- 5. That I have not in any way dealt with the said receipt or papers relating to the said radio and have not pledged or hypothecated the same or lodged the receipt with any person, firm or corporation as security.
- 6. That the sole reason for the non-production of the receipt is that it has been lost or accidentally destroyed.
- 7. That I have been informed that my radio has been sold for the net sum of \$23.31.
- S. That i, Tadashi KONDO, the owner, am therefore now entitled to the proceeds of such sale, amounting to \$23.31.

AND I make this solemn declaration, conscientaously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath and by wirtue of the Ganada Evidence Act.

of Presenting in the 14th

orange of successful this /4 4 Jalest Nordo

day of Movember, A.D.1947.

A Bount seloner for Taking Affidavits " " P.

November 4,1947

Mr. Todashi Kompo, Dage Ho.07266, 274 John Street Horth, Hamilton, Ontario,

Dear Sire

In magard to the third paragraph of your letter of October 27,1947, the statements made in your letter do not agree with the information on file here.

Folice at Hamilton which they had to send to the Courtodian. In megard to this, radio surrendered by Ricehare Essenguchi on behalf of Sanjiro Hikids, The police the gave it to you had stated that this receipt had been given to your mother you could obtain this radio. The police that you wished to know if made no mention of any receipt, pilor than that for the Royal Canadian Housted Police and no mention of any receipt, other than that for the radio of Sanjiro Hikids.

Specially informing the receipt for Mr. Hittidals radio from the palice, we behalf had been turned in to the palice by you. We informed him that you had stated that the receipt for the radio surrendered on his stated that the receipt had been given to your mother, she had given the receipt had like the radio scale be sent to you. He halfed Mr. Hittida if he had sold or given the radio scale be sent to you. He halfed Mr.

On July 27, 1945, we received a reply from Mr. Hitide stating that he had not given or sold the radio to your nother, and stating that he was the legal owner of the radio. He asked that the funds from the sale of the radio be sent to him.

Informing you of the statement made by Mr. Miking in regard to this radio, to asked for an emilmention of my the receipt had been given to your nother. We asked if it had been given as security for a debt or if it had been given to your nother. We asked to sent you each a stemped, addressed envelope and asked you to reply promptly. It letter, of October 27th, is the first letter received from either you or your nother.

You state that the receipt for Mr. Hikide's radio was in your name. The state not carry your name. The did not carry your name.

You state that this office was confused because Br.Rillida was complaining

2181/6966/25029 Brancheld Louds - Page 2 Hovember 4,1947. about his radio. Our records show no no ecoplaints from Mr.Hitida, and our letter to you, of August 9,1945, did not mention my complaints from Mr.Hitida. We did intorn you that Mr.Hitida but said, Touton and that I am still the legal owner of it. The state that We. Hirida's rests wer is your ame and that your nother has told you that cartage of \$5.00 was paid, and that you wrote us that Sedikida had not paid the end are urrows. In spend to that, as we have already stated, the receipt for the radio belonging to Sedikida showed that the radio had been travel over to the police by Sedicators Economical or behalf of Sedicator Filida. There is nothing on the receipt to show that you had my namewitan with this nation of all. In regard to the cartage expense of \$5.00, your latter of October 77th was the Street intination this office received that you had my claim against Sedicida. If the Stillian we industed to you, you should have notified the Cartoffee on April 1,1815, then you reverted to the furtadian regarding your property. Section opportunate Street, the stillians, during the period of your interments. It matther they declare opportunate Street, the still they are supported to you also also be to report this state also are the time you stand a statement of your assets and Intellities, during the period of your interments. It matther they have very had no debtors. funds in his account with the Controller. He action will be taken by this action on the report to your reported claim against Mr. Hickor. Iours truly. P. Mitheson, Office of the Custodiane

For your convenience, we enclose a Statutory Declaration form. It will be necessary for your signature to be placed on the Declaration in the presence of a Notary or Commissioner for Taking Affidevite, who will sign as witness.

Yours truly.

Rec'd

Rec'd

Ann

Referred ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )

274 John St. North, Mamilton, Cotario, Cotaber 27, 1947

Mr. E. Robertson, office of the Custolan.

bear Sira.

I like to introduce myself, the name is Tadashi Kondo Japanese Registration # 07166, living at I2I Heatly Ave., Vancouver, B.C. before evacuation.

If you could kindly look in your files for my radio which it has been sold by R.G.M.P. The radio were home made five tubes mantel set with separate loud speaker were packed in paper box.

I had a letter from your office send to me two years ago when I were living at I53 wellington St., North. Thad a receipt in my hand for a person name Er. Hikida at Kelowna at that time but I believe he went IN back to Japan one year ago. The two receipts were taken to R.C. M.P. at Hamilton which they had been send to custodian and it were never send back to me. I had a letter from custodian for Er. Hikida purpose for his radioreceipt were made in my name that you were very confused because Fr. Hikida were complaining about his radio, his radio were in my name but my mom have told me that cartage were paid \$5.00. I have wrote to you that Er. Hikida havn't paid the cartage expense. I don't know whether you have forward a cheque to Mr. Hikida for his radio male which I like to know very badly how my radio sale is coming. I heard it has been sold by custodian, I haven't hear from your office for sometime.

I will be very appreciated if you could kindly let me know soon as possible. I will be waiting for your reply. Thanks you very much.

Yours truly.

Tadashi Konlo

13144

gust

15029 -

Uncourse &C SGRIES # 1521-1025 Andres of the state of the stat

# EXHIBIT REPORT

HEADQUARTEES FIE NO. DIVIBION and FRONG. sas opis

SUB-DIV'N and Pile No. Vancouver DETACHMENT and Pile No. Galalia

DATE ...... June 16 th - 1914. A Property of the Control of the Con

Correction processing of the following Countries cooks for

MEMORANDUM

June 28, 1943

To: F110 2481

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: KONDO, Tadashi - Reg. 07166

• ACTICLE	DESCRIPTION Romp ~61	APPRAISED VALUE
Cupto	& Home made without cabinet, speaker separate.	\$1.00
CATERA	Polding camera No. 1A, Pocket Rodak and case, Series 11, No. 405337.	<b>\$5.50</b>

3. dill by matine 25/10/44

They would be a see the man of the see that the see th

# DATE CONTROLLED AND EXHIBIT REPORT

HARRIST RESERVE DIVISION A FILE.

SUBDIVIL & Ple No. Veneouses DELL'ENGENT & PLANE. 18-18-64 DATE APRIL 22 NO. 1212

TORDO Pedestal Fort Cillian. Ont...... 

landed Over by Manuel KODO.

DESCRIPTION OF SERVINTS

No. 1A Tolding Kodak eamers a No. 105357 and ease. J.n. 07166

The Appendix of the state of th

(Ka.derterson)#10559.

258-07166 KONDO. TADASHI

office of the custodian

St.

7110 : o	Ottown, Ont.
John Dira:  In order to spist  your property, kindly submit a lowing with full particulars in to report, insert the word "NII this letter at once. A BANK ADCOUNTS: 1. Name of B  2. Branch	this office in the administration of complete statement covering the folleath case; should you have nothing ", sign your name and please return bank
2. Location	ia. Zia. Ziul
2. Amount	Signature / Kondo  lative or a friend to look after lis hame and address.
ASS	Yours very truly,  (A.H.Mathieu)  sistant Deputy Custodian